Sanjay G & Co %
INDEPENDENT CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT'S CERTIFICATE ON NET CASH

FLOW FOR THE PROJECT
TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

We hereby confirm that we have verified the unaudited Books of Accounts, documents, records and
budgets of MUs Jai Ganga Castle Private Limited (CIN: U70109HR2023PTC122800; PAN:
AAFCJ8735R) (“the Company”) having its Registered Office at Ground Floor, Tower-A, Vatika
Towers, Golf Course Road, Sector - 54, Gurugram, Haryana-122 011 and based on our verification
and according to the information and explanations provided to us by the management of the Company,
we hereby certify that the Statement of Net Cash flow for the Project at Village Mandhya Kalan,
Sector-22, Rewari, on Land measuring 21.10625 Acres as under:

(Rs. Lakhs)
Particula rsI:> Total Est. Total Est. Net Cash Cum. Cash
Exp. during Fund Flow Flow till
the Qtr. availability duringthe end of the
Quarter during the Qtr. Qtr. Qtr.
S. No. _________-——A______———————-___-—-——————_—-—-———————
Up to date of
submissionof
Application for 7,415.02 7,415.02 0.00 0.00
registration (i.e.
30.04.2025
1 May25-Jun25 1,481.23 1,985.78 504.55 504.55
____________________________.___________—_______________________
2 Jul25-Sep25 9,540.57 34,497.29 24,956.71 25,461.26
__________________———_________-——________———_______—1_______-——
3 Oct25-Dec25 9,014.47 24,309.83 15,295.36 40,756.62
4 Jan26-Mar26 g 9,172.45 11,760.35 2,587.90 43,344.52
A __________._-____________-—___________—____________-
5 Apr26-Jun26 9,716.41 7,148.11 (2,568.30) 40,776.22
____-——______-———-—-—.___-—————____-—-—-————____——————__—-——-—-—
6 Jul26-Sep26 8,315.87 742.41 (7,573.47) 33,202.75
R T YTy il R I S ey
7 Oct26-Dec26 9,213.02 4,602.80 (4,610.22) 28,592.53
____________________—________.__________________________________
8 Jan27-Mar27 8,059.74 4,602.80 (3,456.93) 25,135.59
____________________-—______________________.___________________
9 Apr27-J.un27 7,131.20 6,573.84 (557.36) 24,578.24
____________________-——__________-___________—__________________
10 Jul27-Sep27 6.456.76 3,398.89 (3,057.86) 21,520.37
_________________________________.______________________________
11 Oct27-Dec27 5,625.60 0.00 (5,625.60) 15,894.77
______,______________—_____________________—___________________.
12 Jan28-Mar28 3,967.74 0.00 (3,967.74) 11,927.03
______,_________________________________________________________
13 Apr28-Jun28 3,015.42 0.00 (3,015.42) 8,911.61
________________________________________________________________
14 Jul28-Sep28 1,610.07 0.00 (1,610.07) 7,301.54
________________________________________________________________
15 Oct28-Dec28 2,054.76 8,265.40 6,210.65 13,512.18
_______________________-—-__________________________-___________ (I
16 Jan29-Mar29 - 1,607.39 0.00 (1,607.39) 11,904.79
I i SRR E R S D= o ST
17 Apr29-J un29 1,210.31 3,833.30- 2,673.09 14,577.79
R e s T TYVEE | Ny,
18 Jul29-Sep29 508.44 0.00 (508.44) 14,069.36
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13,075.80

m (900.80) (993.56)
W 1,18,285.03 13,075.80

We further state as under:

1) That the figures in bracket in Column “Total Estimated fund availability during the Quarter”
represents repayment of loan along with the interest liabilities thereon.

2) The figures in the Cash Flow Statements are based on a set of assumptions. Based on our
examination of the evidence supporting the assumptions, nothing has come to our attention
which causes us to believe that the assumptions used do not provide a reasonable basis for
the forecast. Actual results are likely to be different from the forecast since anticipated
events might not occur as expected and the variation might be material.

3) That this Certificate has been issued on the specific request of the management of the
Company for the specific purpose of applying for registration of Project with the
designated authotlty anid shiould not be used for any nther purpose without our prior written
consent. Accordingly, we do not accept Or assume any liability or any duty of care for any
other purpose or to any other person to whom this Certificate is shown or into whose hands

it may come without our prior consent in writing.
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2 ICA. SANJAY GUPTA

Place : Gurugram Proprietor
Date :29.05.2025 Membership No. 054715

UDIN: 25054715BMHJAQ7318



